



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 10**

May 10, 1995 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1. Page 1, line 7:** on lines 7 and 14, delete “12 years of age” and substitute: “the
minimum age at which a child may be adjudicated delinquent”.

3 **2. Page 1, line 11:** delete “is 12 or 13” and substitute “has not attained 14”.

4 **3. Page 2, line 4:** on lines 4 and 18, delete “is 12 or 13” and substitute “has not
attained 14”.

5 **4. Page 2, line 8:** delete “~~shall~~ may”, as inserted by assembly amendment 1, and
substitute “shall”.

6 **5. Page 3, line 5:** after that line insert:

7 “SECTION 6m. 814.04 (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

8 **814.04 Items of costs.** (intro.) Except as provided in ss. 93.20, 101.22 (6) (i)
9 and (6m) (a), 769.313, 814.025, 814.245, 895.035 (4) and (4m), 895.75 (3), 895.77 (2),
10 943.212 (2) (b), 943.245 (2) (d) and 943.51 (2) (b), when allowed costs shall be as
11 follows:”.

12 **6. Page 3, line 14:** after that line insert:

